

Principal Office State Life Building No.9 Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi –Pakistan

August 30, 2019

## Tender Notice No.IT/PO/24/2019

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLIC) invites sealed Technical & Financial bids accordance with PPRA rules, under 'Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure' from reputable firms registered with NTN/GST/Income Tax Department, having own offices and phone/fax numbers, for "Hosting, Maintenance & Security Services of State Life Website & Email Server" as per following detail

S#	Title of Work	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Tender Enquiry No.		Date / Time of Opening of Technical Bids
01	Yearly Contract For Hosting, Maintenance & Security Services of State Life Website & Email Server	1000/-	Tender-Notice No.IT/PO/24/2019	19-09-2019 upto11:00 a.m.	19-09-2019 at 11:30 a.m.

Tender documents with complete detail of the above mentioned Services can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender fee shown as above (non-refundable) in the shape of Pay order / Bank draft in favor of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan. Tender fee in cash or in the shape of postal order will not be accepted.

No tender will be entertained without earnest money as mentioned in the tender documents.

Bids may be submitted in sealed envelopes (as per instructions given in detailed Tender Document) at the address given below latest by **19-09-2019 before 11:00 a.m**. Technical Bids submitted, will be opened on the same day at 11:30 a.m.

The Management of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Principal Office Karachi reserves the right to reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal in the light of PPRA Rules.

Address for Tender Documents Collection & Bid submission:

(Qaiser Siddiqui)
(Departmental Head)
(General Services Department)2<sup>nd</sup>Floor,State Life Building No. 9
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi. (Pakistan)Tel: 021-99204521